

### Glassware – Declaration of Conformity

The undersigned, representing,  
Ferm LIVING Aps, Kuglegaarden 1-5, 1434 Copenhagen K.  
herewith declare under our responsibility that the item in **Appendix - Glassware**, supplied by us are suitable for use in contact with food.  
The items mentioned in the appendix are designed to be used for:

Product serie name	Product material	Tempe-rature:	Acidic food stuff	Oily and greasy foodstuff	Microwave safe	Oven safe	Dishwasher safe	Deep freezer safe
Casca	glass	-20 and +80 degree (Celsius)	YES	YES	NO	NO	YES	NO
Damo	glass	-20 and +80 degree (Celsius)	YES	YES	NO	NO	YES, but recommend hand wash	NO
Doodle	glass	-20 and +80 degree (Celsius)	YES	YES	NO	NO	YES	NO
Momento	glass	-20 and +80 degree (Celsius)	YES	YES	NO	NO	YES	NO
Oli	recycled glass	-20 and +80 degree (Celsius)	YES	YES	NO	NO	YES	NO
Ripple	glass	-20 and +80 degree (Celsius)	YES	YES	NO	NO	YES, but recommend hand wash	NO
Still	glass	-20 and +80 degree (Celsius)	YES	YES	NO	NO	YES, but recommend hand wash	NO
Tinta	glass	-20 and +80 degree (Celsius)	YES	YES	NO	NO	YES	NO

- The items mentioned comply with all applicable Danish and European regulations and requirements provided by:
- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC
    - EU Directive 84/500/EEC
  - Danish Regulation BEK nr. 681 af 25/05/2020 - Bekendtgørelse om fødevarekontaktmaterialer.

Furthermore, the undersigned declare that products are processed under Good Manufacturing Practice and in conformity with the system for Quality assurance and training under Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006.

- a) All critical points should be addressed in quality assurance of the production.
- b) Take into account that the necessary personnel, knowledge, capacity and location is available in order to make sure the products are in accordance with the relevant rules and regulations for the product.
- c) Raw materials to be used, must be chosen based on already secured and approved specifications, which will ensure that the products are in accordance with the relevant rules and regulations for the product.
- d) The quality control system includes monitoring and compliance of the Good manufacturing practice and corrective action in case of nonconformity. All corrective actions are processed immediately, and all documentation is accessible to ferm LIVING and external authorities in case of further control.
- e) All documentation on manufacturing process relevant to the final product are kept assuring the compliance with any rules and regulation, hereunder the regulation for food safety.

Furthermore, in accordance with statement issued by suppliers and due diligence testing's, we declare that our products are and will be made of materials and articles intended to come into contact with food:

Test Property	Test Method/Citation
Regulation on Materials and Articles Intended to Come into Contact with Food, Commission Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004	
Regulation on Good Manufacturing Practice for Materials and Articles Intended to Come into Contact with Food, Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006	
Directive on the Approximation of the Laws of the Member States Relating to Ceramic Articles Intended to Come into Contact with Foodstuffs, Council Directive 84/500/EEC	The quantities of lead and cadmium transferred from ceramic articles shall not exceed the limits laid down in Article 2. Additional requirement for drinking cups and mugs. The mouth rim should also be tested according to Cat 1.
General Product Safety Directive (GPSD), Directive 2001/95/EC	
Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)	Articles shall comply with restriction of Annex XVII where substances are banned with specific prescription. NOTE: European Chemicals Agency (ECHA) restriction on PFAS as of January 2023.  Manufacturers of articles can request for Safety Data Sheet to verify if the raw materials, and other ingredients used to manufacture articles contain SVHC of Candidate List.
Regulation on Persistent Organic Pollutants (POPs), Regulation (EU) 2019/1021	Comply with the limits of substances listed in Annexes I and II.
US FDA: Indirect Food Additives	21 CFR 170-189 Lab needs to know the specific substance / ASTM F963 (2017), Sec. 4.3.3 Citation: Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act

California Proposition 65	Visual Inspection Citation: Title 27, Article 6, Sec. 25601 California Code of Regulations
Canada: Extracted Lead & Cadmium	Glazed Ceramics and Glassware Regulations SOR/2016-175

Ferm LIVING will maintain records of documentation for inspection available for the authorities.

Company: **ferm LIVING Aps**  
Name authorized person: **Christina Krabbe**  
Function authorized person: **Compliance Manager**



Signature, date & stamp: **20-06-2023**

---

Appendix - List of Glass ware articles

sku_name	sku_number	ean_code	season	material_name	country_of_origin	product_group
Casca Glass - Fog green	1104263296	5704723262626	AW20	Mouth-blown glass with solid color dots	China	Kitchen
Casca Glass - Indigo	1104263298	5704723262640	AW20	Mouth-blown glass with solid color dots	China	Kitchen
Casca Glass - Milk	1104263297	5704723262633	AW20	Mouth-blown glass with solid color dots	China	Kitchen
Casca Glass - Poppy red	1104263294	5704723262602	AW20	Mouth-blown glass with solid color dots	China	Kitchen
Host Liqueur Glasses - Set of 4 - Blush	1104267622	5704723305880	AW23	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Host Liqueur Glasses - Set of 4 - Clear	1104267621	5704723305873	AW23	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Host Liqueur Glasses - Set of 4 - Moss Green	1104267623	5704723305897	AW23	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Host Red Wine Glasses - Set of 2 - Blush	1104267625	5704723305910	AW23	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Host Red Wine Glasses - Set of 2 - Clear	1104267624	5704723305903	AW23	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Host Red Wine Glasses - Set of 2 - Moss Green	1104267626	5704723305927	AW23	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Host Water Glasses - Set of 2 - Blush	1104267619	5704723305859	AW23	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Host Water Glasses - Set of 2 - Clear	1104267618	5704723305842	AW23	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Host Water Glasses - Set of 2 - Moss Green	1104267620	5704723305866	AW23	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Host White Wine Glasses - Set of 2 - Blush	1104267628	5704723305941	AW23	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Host White Wine Glasses - Set of 2 - Clear	1104267627	5704723305934	AW23	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Host White Wine Glasses - Set of 2 - Moss Green	1104267629	5704723305958	AW23	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Momento Glass Stones - L - Set of 2 - Clear	1104267457	5704723304234	SS23	Spin shaped solid glass	China	Kitchen
Momento Glass Stones - S - Set of 2 - Clear	1104266250	5704723292166	AW22	Spin shaped solid glass	China	Kitchen
Oli Box - Recycled Clear	1104266673	5704723296393	SS23	100% recycled machine pressed glass	China	Kitchen
Oli Champagne Flute - Amber	1104266690	5704723296560	SS23	Partial recycled mouth-blown glass with bubbles	China	Kitchen
Oli Champagne Flute - Recycled clear	1104265517	5704723284833	SS22	100% recycled mouth-blown glass with bubbles	China	Kitchen
Oli Container - Recycled clear	1104263965	5704723269311	SS21	100% recycled mouth-blown glass with bubbles	China	Kitchen
Oli Dessert Cup - Amber	1104266691	5704723296577	SS23	Partial recycled mouth-blown glass with bubbles	China	Kitchen
Oli Dessert Cup - Recycled clear	1104266249	5704723292159	AW22	100% recycled mouth-blown glass with bubbles	China	Kitchen
Oli Jug - Amber	1104266692	5704723296584	SS23	Partial recycled mouth-blown glass with bubbles	China	Kitchen
Oli Jug - Recycled clear	1104265513	5704723284796	SS22	100% recycled mouth-blown glass with bubbles	China	Kitchen
Oli Water Glass - Low - Amber	1104266693	5704723296591	SS23	Partial recycled mouth-blown glass with bubbles	China	Kitchen
Oli Water Glass - Low - Recycled clear	1104265515	5704723284819	SS22	100% recycled mouth-blown glass with bubbles	China	Kitchen
Oli Water Glass - Tall - Amber	1104266694	5704723296607	SS23	Partial recycled mouth-blown glass with bubbles	China	Kitchen
Oli Water Glass - Tall - Recycled clear	1104265514	5704723284802	SS22	100% recycled mouth-blown glass with bubbles	China	Kitchen
Oli Wine Glass - Amber	1104266695	5704723296614	SS23	Partial recycled mouth-blown glass with bubbles	China	Kitchen
Oli Wine Glass - Recycled clear	1104265516	5704723284826	SS22	100% recycled mouth-blown glass with bubbles	China	Kitchen
Ripple Carafe - Clear	5439	5704723007173	AW16	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Carafe - Smoked Grey	100125112	5704723028765	SS19	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Champagne Saucers - Set of 2 - Clear	5444	5704723010845	SS17	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Champagne Saucers - Set of 2 - Smoked	100126112	5704723028666	SS19	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Glasses - Set of 4 - Clear	5438	5704723007166	AW16	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Glasses - Set of 4 - Smoked Grey	100127112	5704723028673	SS19	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Lid - Clear	1104264062	5704723270287	SS21	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Lid - Smoked Grey	1104264063	5704723270294	SS21	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Long Drink Glasses - Set of 4 - Clear	5445	5704723010852	SS18	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Long Drink Glasses - Set of 4 - Smoked Grey	100128112	5704723028680	SS19	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Low Glasses - Set of 4 - Clear	1104264664	5704723276302	AW21	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Low Glasses - Set of 4 - Smoked Grey	1104264665	5704723276319	AW21	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Serving Bowls - Set of 4 - Clear	1104266335	5704723293019	AW22	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Serving Bowls - Set of 4 - Smoked Grey	1104266336	5704723293026	AW22	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Small Carafe Set - Clear	5447	5704723021612	AW18	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Small Carafe Set - Smoked Grey	100124112	5704723028659	SS19	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Small Glasses - Set of 4 - Clear	100373211	5704723103851	AW19	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Small Glasses - Set of 4 - Smoked Grey	100478112	5704723103882	AW19	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Verrines - Set of 4 - Clear	1104264040	5704723270065	SS21	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Verrines - Set of 4 - Smoked Grey	1104264041	5704723270072	SS21	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Wine Carafe - Clear	1104268095	5704723310617	AW23	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Wine Carafe - Smoked Grey	1104268096	5704723310624	AW23	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Wine Glasses - Set of 2 - Clear	100488211	5704723103899	AW19	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Ripple Wine Glasses - Set of 2 - Smoked Grey	100489112	5704723103905	AW19	Mouth-blown glass	China	Kitchen
Still Carafe - Clear	110230211	5704723257301	SS20	Mouth-blown heat resistant glass	China	Kitchen
Still Glasses - Set of 2 - Clear	110231211	5704723257318	SS20	Mouth-blown heat resistant glass	China	Kitchen
Still Mug - Set of 2 - Clear	100479211	5704723104001	AW19	Mouth-blown heat resistant glass	China	Kitchen
Still Mug - Set of 2 - Smoked Grey	100480112	5704723104018	AW19	Mouth-blown heat resistant glass	China	Kitchen
Still Teapot	5456	5704723014911	AW17	Mouth-blown heat resistant glass	China	Kitchen
Tinta Bowls - Set of 3 - Multi	1104265742	5704723287087	AW22	Machine pressed glass with solid color pattern	China	Kitchen
Tinta Egg Cups - Set of 4 - Blue	1104265749	5704723287155	AW22	Machine pressed glass with solid color pattern	China	Kitchen
Tinta Egg Cups - Set of 4 - Deep Brown	1104265748	5704723287148	AW22	Machine pressed glass with solid color pattern	China	Kitchen
Tinta Egg Cups - Set of 4 - White	1104265747	5704723287131	AW22	Machine pressed glass with solid color pattern	China	Kitchen
Damo Glass Centrepiece - Clear	1104267323	5704723302896	SS23	Mouth-blown solid glass	China	Object
Doodle Carafe - Clear	1104268105	5704723310716	AW23	Mouth-blown heat resistant glass	China	Kitchen
Doodle Glasses - Set of 2 - Low - Clear	1104267322	5704723302889	SS23	Mouth-blown heat resistant glass	China	Kitchen
Doodle Glasses - Set of 2 - Tall - Clear	1104267321	5704723302872	SS23	Mouth-blown heat resistant glass	China	Kitchen
Doodle Ornaments - Set of 2 - Off-White	1104264647	5704723276135	AW21	Glazed ceramic with cotton string	China	Christmas
Momento Glass Stones - L - Set of 2 - Clear	1104267457	5704723304234	SS23	Spin shaped solid glass	China	Kitchen
Momento Glass Stones - S - Set of 2 - Clear	1104266250	5704723292166	AW22	Spin shaped solid glass	China	Kitchen